



## AGENDA BAMBERG COUNTY COUNCILMEETING

Monday, September 13, 2021 - 6:00 P.M.

## Bamberg County Courthouse Annex – Isaiah Odom Building (Council Chamber – Room 113)

1234 North Street

Bamberg, South Carolina 29003

\*

## PRESIDING - COUNCIL CHAIRMAN LARRY HAYNES

\*

Public comments concerning agenda items can be submitted by email to: <a href="mailto:info@bambergcounty.sc.gov">info@bambergcounty.sc.gov</a>
Deadline for public comments is Monday, September 13, 2021 at 12:00 p.m.

All comments will be provided to County Council for review.

Please use the link below to view the livestream of the meeting: https://www.bambergcountysc.gov/livestream

A. CALL TO ORDER

**B. INVOCATION** - Councilman Spencer Donaldson - *District #4* 

C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE - Councilman Clint Carter - District #5

D. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1. August 9, 2021

E. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

F. PUBLIC PRESENTATION

1. CONSIDERATION RE: Introduction of the New Bamberg County Voter Registration

Elections Director Ms. Athena Moorer.

(MR. CURTIS TYLER, JR., CHAIRMAN, BAMBERG COUNTY COUNTY VOTER REGISTRATION and ELECTIONS BOARD)

2. CONSIDERATION RE: Presentation of Community Rural Arts Work League (CRAWL)

of Bamberg County.

(DR. YVETTE MCDANIEL, CHAIRPERSON, CRAWL for

The Art of Community: Rural SC – South Carolina Arts Commission)

3. CONSIDERATION RE: Introduction of SCA Be Bamberg Coordinator and Scheduled

Countywide Fall Clean-Up in Bamberg County.

(MS. LAURA J. MCKENZIE, SOUTHERNCAROLINA ALLIANCE - BE BAMBERG COORDINATOR)

G. PUBLIC HEARING

1. CONSIDERATION RE: (None at this time)

H. COMMITTEE AND STAFF REPORTS

1. Update of Proceedings with SouthernCarolina Alliance (MR. GARRETT DRAGANO, PROJECT DIRECTOR)

- 2. Update of Bamberg County's Treasurer Report. (TREASURER ALICE JOHNSON)
- 3. Update of Bamberg County's Financial Report.
  (DEPUTY ADMINISTRATOR T. M. THOMAS)
  (CONTROLLER GINA SMITH)
- 4. Overview of Bamberg County Operations. (ADMINISTRATOR JOEY PRESTON)
- I. ORDINANCE
  - 1. CONSIDERATION RE: (None at this time)
- J. RESOLUTION
  - 1. CONSIDERATION RE: Proposed Resolution #B-21-12, Honoring the Bamberg State

Champion Baseball Team for Their Success at the Dixie Youth Division 2 Baseball World Series and Recognize the Team Members as Bamberg County Ambassadors. (COUNCIL)

- 2. CONSIDERATION RE: Airport Resolution #T-21-13.
- K. CALENDAR OF EVENTS
- L. OTHER ITEMS
  - 1. CONSIDERATION RE: (None at this time)
- M. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC

Public comments concerning agenda items can be submitted by email to:

info@bambergcounty.sc.gov

Deadline for public comments is Monday, September 13, 2021 at 12:00 p.m.

All comments will be provided to County Council for review.

- N. COMMENTS FROM COUNCIL MEMBERS
- O. VOTE FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION
- P. EXECUTIVE SESSION
  - 1. Economic Development 3. Personnel Matter (Economic Development Matter) (None at this time)
  - 2. Contractual Matter 4. Legal Matter (None at this time) (None at this time)
- Q. VOTE TO RECONVENE IN PUBLIC SESSION AND TO ACT ON EXECUTIVE SESSION MATTER(S)
- R. VOTE FOR ADJOURNMENT
- S. ADJOURNMENT -Bamberg County Council Agenda-September 13, 2021 Page 2